RESOLUTION 2023-17 OF THE TOWN OF THORNTOWN, INDIANA

A RESOLUTION ENCUMBERING FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Thorntown, Indiana ("Town Council") has the duty and authority to maintain and allocate funds as necessary from the duly adopted budget to maintain the fiscal integrity of the Town of Thorntown ("Town") and maximize efficiency; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary to encumber funds before the end of the year for the fiscal integrity of the Town.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED BY, the Town Council of the Town of Thorntown, Boone County, Indiana:

That the Town Clerk/Treasurer has notified and informed the Town Council of the need to encumber funds for the fiscal integrity of the Town before the end of the year.

That the following sums are to be encumbered:

Fund	Amount	Category	Purpose
Park Maintenance #1101001322	\$1,711.52		Repair to Gazebo
Total	\$1,711.52		
Total All Funds	\$1,711.52		

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Town Council.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of December 2023, by the Town Council of the Town of Thorntown, Boone County, Indiana.

THORNTOWN TOWN COUNCIL

Sara Fairfield, President

Larry Truitt, CouncilMember

Bruce Burtner, Council Member

Shawn McClintock, Council Member

Dave Williams, Council Member

Koren Gray, Clerk Treasurer, Attest